

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY UPPER PENINSULA DISTRICT OFFICE



DAN WYANT DIRECTOR

April 1, 2014,

Mr. Bill McNamara Luce County Road Commission P.O. Box 401 Newberry, Michigan 49868

Dear Mr. McNamara:

On March 7, 2014, the Air Quality Division, Department of Environmental Quality conducted an inspection at your facility in Newberry, Michigan. The purpose of this inspection was to determine compliance with the Michigan Air Pollution Control Rules. A sample of waste oil was taken during that inspection.

In accordance with Act 451 of the Natural Resources an Environmental Protection Act, Rule 5526, a copy of the sample analysis report for the samples taken during the inspection at the above facility is included. Based on the evidence available at this time, the results of the sample taken are in compliance with the required parameters.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Joel E. Asher Environmental Quality Analyst Air Quality Division 906-250-5123

JA:KB

Enclosure cc: Chris Hare, DEQ, AQD, Acting Upper Peninsula District Supervisor

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION ACTIVITY REPORT: Self Initiated Inspection

FACILITY: LUCE COUNTY RC	AD COMMISSION	SRN / ID: N1589		
LOCATION: 401 W HARRIE, N	DISTRICT: Upper Peninsula			
CITY: NEWBERRY		COUNTY: LUCE		
CONTACT: Bill McNamara , St	op Manager	ACTIVITY DATE: 03/07/2014		
STAFF: Joel Asher	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR			
SUBJECT: Waste oil furnace				
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:				

On 3/7/2014 I conducted an unannounced inspection of this facility.

The Luce County Garage continues to operate their waste oil furnace. Only waste oil generated from the c equipment is collected. No waste oil from off site is collected.

Sample N1589 was collected from the tank supplying the furnace. Determination of compliance will be ma receipt of the laboratory analysis.

Sample resultes were received from the laboratory. The results indicate the facility is in complaince with t Pollution Control Rules.

A copy of the results and the inspection report will be send to the company.

Eq DATE _ 9/1/2017 NAME

SUPERVISOR

	erteC nmental .services	7	ax: 517 69	way Drive 1842 7 699 0345	al Laboratory 8660 S. Maa Cadillac, N Phone: 231 Fax: 231 77	=kinaw Trail 11 49601 775 8368			Ā	1 } F	1914 Holt, J Phone fax: 5	iolio ₩ 48 =: 511 17 69	way I 1842 7 699 19 038	Drive 0345 12	rvices rtec.u			1 B F	righi 'hon	obe E. Grand River ton, MI 48116 e: 810 220 3300 10 220 3311	Chain of Custody # 00001 PAGEof	
Client No	ame: 140	EQ/A	712 Q	UALITY ()	101510-	J							P/	RAM	ETERS				1	umaround	Matrix Code	
	Contact Person: JOEL ASHER (904) 346-8502								ſ	Ţ			T				Ţ	T		24 hour RUSH (surcharge applies)	S Soil GW Ground Wa	aler
roject Name/ Number: LULE CODUTY, ROAD COM					RIGHE CORNER FOR CODE	# OF CONTAINERS	PRESERVED (Y/N)	AESGUIC	ADAIUM	269D	CLASH POINT	LNZOS 16H						48 hour RUSH (surcharge applies) 72 hour RUSH (surcharge gapiles) standard (5-7 bus, days) Other: Specify	A Air WW Waste Wat	ler		
	a Order#						K at	ĝ	RVE!	2	¥.	Ĩ	5	76221								
Somple	Date	Time	Client Sample #	Client	Sample Desc	riptor	MATR	ЧО ТО Ж	PRESE	×			Ľ	78.						Remarks:		ļ
	3/7/14	11:204	N1585	L0457	- 		0	1	N	7	7			~								
國際								Γ														
1211年								Γ										T	1			
	<u></u>			·····				Γ							[······		11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
制物		1					╈	╈														
		1			************************		╈				1		<u> </u>		1	<u> </u>	1					
		1					\dagger	╈			\uparrow		†		\vdash		<u> </u>			·······		
國際		1				······	\uparrow	╈	┢				<u>† </u>	┢──			┢					
			-		·······	······································	-	┢	┢	┢──	\mathbf{T}			1			†					
		1					+	╈	\dagger		1-	1		╈	+	<u> </u>	┢			{		
Comm	enis:			L				-	- i		- I	1	<u> </u>					J	L			***
	ished By: C4 As H	ER 131	2631A	as 1	150			Date/Time 3/n/17/				Received By:										
Relinq	uished By:			<u>ab</u>	10	<u> </u>			/ Tim				ceive	d By:	(٦	Z		() /	leit	i c s	
	uished By:	····	4		72	Neel		2j	뀐	1	4	Rei		day 1	Lobor	olory	2	1	/	n-U	millin)
Fibert	CONLY Corolection Norv Trockin VolueSaiRe	moent on graf die hee																			A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACT	计算机 通道

TERMS & CONDITIONS ON BACK

60859



Wednesday, March 26, 2014

Fibertec Project Number:60859Project Identification:Luce County Road Commission /N1589Submittal Date:03/12/2014

Mr. Joel Asher Michigan Department Environmental Quality-AQD 525 W. Allegan Street Constitution Hall-3N Lansing, MI 48909

Dear Mr. Asher,

Thank you for selecting Fibertec Environmental Services as your analytical laboratory. The samples you submitted have been analyzed in accordance with NELAC standards and the results compiled in the attached report. Any exceptions to NELAC compliance are noted in the report. These results apply only to those samples submitted. Please note samples will be disposed of 30 days after reporting date.

Halogens was analyzed by Midwest Analytical Services.

If you have any questions regarding these results or if we may be of further assistance to you, please contact me at (517) 699-0345.

Sincerely,

Daryl P. Strandbergh Laboratory Director

DPS/kc

Enclosures

1914 Holloway Drive 11766 E. Grand River 8660 S. Mackinaw Trail Holt, MI 48842 Brighton, MI 48116 Cadillac, MI 49601 T: (517) 699-0345 T: (810) 220-3300 T: (231) 775-8368 F: (517) 699-0388 F: (810) 220-3311 F: (231) 775-8584

Fiberte environment service	al		Analy aborate oratory		Page: 2	0859 of 3 3/26/14				
Client Identification:	Michigan Department Environmental Quality-AQD	s	iample D	Description: Wa	iste Oil		Chain	of Custody.	NA	
Client Project Name	-	Sample No:			589	Collect Date:		03/07/14		
Client Project No:	N1589	589 Sample					Collect Time:		11:07	
Sample Comments:										
					Deremaior nel	included in NEI	AC Coord of A	nahuala		
Definitions:	Q: Qualifier (see definitions at end	of report)	NA: N	ot Applicable ‡	. Parameter not		LAC Scope of A	naiysis.		
	Q: Qualifier (see definitions at end o Characterization) (EPA 1010)	of report)	NA: N		Aliquot ID: 6	0859-001	Matrix: O	-	Anaivsis	
		Q	Units	Reporting Lin	Aliquot ID: 6	0859-001		-	Analysis A. Bato	h Init.
Ignitability (Waste (Characterization) (EPA 1010)	Q	Units		Aliquot ID: 6	0859-001 Prepa P. Date	Matrix: O aration P. Batch	il A. Date		
Ignitability (Waste (Parameter(s) 1. Ignitability	Characterization) (EPA 1010) Result	Q	Units	Reporting Li	Aliquot ID: 6	0859-001 Prepa P. Date	Matrix: O aration P. Batch	41 A. Date 03/14/14 00	A. Bate	
Ignitability (Waste (Parameter(s) 1. Ignitability Trace Elements by	Characterization) (EPA 1010) Result 180	Q	Units °F	Reporting Li	Aliquot ID: 6 nit Dilution 5 1.0 Aliquot ID: 60	0859-001 P. Date NA 0859-001 Preps	Matrix: O aration P. Batch NA Matrix: O aration	A. Date 03/14/14 00	A. Bato 0:00 WK14C1 Analysis	4A JEB
Ignitability (Waste (Parameter(s) 1. Ignitability	Characterization) (EPA 1010) Result 180	Q	Units	Reporting Li	Aliquot ID: 6 nit Dilution 5 1.0 Aliquot ID: 60	0859-001 P. Date NA	Matrix: O Aration P. Batch NA Matrix: O	41 A. Date 03/14/14 00	A. Bato 0:00 WK14C1 Analysis	4A JEB
Ignitability (Waste (Parameter(s) 1. Ignitability Trace Elements by Parameter(s)	Characterization) (EPA 1010) Result 180 ICP/MS (EPA 0200.2-M/EPA 6020A)	Q Q	Units °F	Reporting Li	Aliquot ID: 6 nit Dilution 5 1.0 Aliquot ID: 6 nit Dilution	0859-001 P. Date NA 0859-001 P. Date	Matrix: O aration P. Batch NA Matrix: O aration	A. Date 03/14/14 00	A. Bato 200 WK14C Analysis A. Bato	4A JEB
Ignitability (Waste (Parameter(s) 1. Ignitability Trace Elements by Parameter(s)	Characterization) (EPA 1010) Result 180 ICP/MS (EPA 0200.2-M/EPA 6020A) Result	Q Q	Units °F Units	Reporting Lin Reporting Lin	Aliquot ID: 6 nit Dilution 5 1.0 Aliquot ID: 6 nit Dilution	0859-001 P. Date NA 0859-001 P. Date	Matrix: O aration P. Batch NA NA Matrix: O aration P. Batch	A. Date 03/14/14 00 11 A. Date	A. Bate 200 WK14C1 Analysis A. Bate T214C1	4A JEB h Init. 7A JLP

Total Halogens (SW 846 9076)	А	liquot ID: 6	0859-001A	Matrix: 0	Matrix: Oli					
						Prepa	ration	A	nalysis	
Parameter(s)	Result	Q	Units	Reporting Limit	Dilution	P. Date	P. Batch	A. Date	A. Batch	lnit.
‡ 1. Total Halogens	ole centre u	26237	µg/kg	21000	1.0	NA	NA	03/20/14	NA	MA

1914 Holloway Drive 11766 E. Grand River 8660 S. Mackinaw Trail Holt, MI 48842 Brighton, MI 48116 Cadillac, MI 49601 T: (517) 699-0345 T: (810) 220-3300 T: (231) 775-8368 F: (517) 699-0388 F: (810) 220-3311 F: (231) 775-8584



Analytical Laboratory Report Laboratory Project Number: 60859

Order:	60859
Page:	3 of 3
Date:	03/26/14

Definitions/ Qualifiers:

- A: Spike recovery or precision unusable due to dilution.
- B: The analyte was detected in the associated method blank.
- E: The analyte was detected at a concentration greater than the calibration range, therefore the result is estimated.
- J: The concentration is an estimated value.
- M: Modified Method
- U: The analyte was not detected at or above the reporting limit.
- X: Matrix Interference has resulted in a raised reporting limit or distorted result.
- W: Results reported on a wet-weight basis.
- *: Value reported is outside QA limits

Exception Summary;



Accreditation Number(s): E-10395 (KS)

T104704518-13-1 (TX)

1914 Holloway Drive 11766 E. Grand River 8660 S. Mackinaw Trail Holt, MI 48842 Brighton, MI 48116 Cadillac, MI 49601 T: (517) 699-0345 T: (810) 220-3300 T: (231) 775-8368 F: (517) 699-0388 F: (810) 220-3311 F: (231) 775-8584

RSN: 60859-140326130908